A049
TGM1N Series Moulded Case Circuit Breaker
Power Distribution Electrics
P
ow
er
 D
is

3.9.2  When the altitude is >2,000m, air cooling effect and decrease of rated impulse withstand voltage shall be considered.
Therefore, the manufacturer shall negotiate with users for design or use.
3.9.3  The following table is the table of electrical performance correction factor of the circuit breaker at the altitude >2,000m.
Model Current
Single-pole
resistance
(mΩ)
Total power loss (W) of 3/4 poles
Front panel
connection
Rear-panel
connection
Plug-in rear-panel
connection
(mΩ) 63 0.75 24 27 28
TGM1N-125 125 0.72 28 31 32
TGM1N-160 160 0.4 60 87 89
TGM1N-250 250 0.2 63 90 90
TGM1N-320 320 0.19 65 95 98
TGM1N-400 400 0.15 68 72 100
TGM1N-630 630 0.14 180 190 200
TGM1N-800 800 0.11 200 230 290
TGM1N-1250 1250 0.04 260 300 320
Rated current (A) 10 16
20 25 32 40
50 63 80 100 125 160 180
225 250 315

Code of pole number
2P: 2 poles
3P: 3 poles
4P: 4 poles
Frame current
Code of adapted circuit breaker 1N: TGM1N
Accessory code LS: Mechanical interlock
For example, Code of 3P mechanical interlock of TGM1N-250:
LS1N-2503P。
Model and specification
Outline and installation dimension (mm)
B C D E L1 L2 L3 H1 H2
TGM1N-63/125 L/M 130 80 30 80 40 82 106.5 20.5 45
TGM1N-63/125 H/R
TGM1N-160 151 91 28.5 36 40 101 122 25 48
TGM1N-250/320 170 100 28 100 40 128 155 25 48
TGM1N-400/630 221.5 133.5 27.5 41 60 179 207 30.5 55
TGM1N-800 320 180 40 52 60 229 254 30.5 55
Outline and installation dimension diagram of TGM1N series 3P mechanical interlock
A064